1 5100 0.691373 0.69832 0.36305 0.480802 -0.1247

2 5100 0.690761 0.703196 0.362735 0.481211 -0.13091

3 5100 0.751709 0.580564 0.355308 0.441251 0.085202

4 5100 0.707605 0.497385 0.371413 0.417287 0.164346

1 4250 0.668304 0.500337 0.49038 0.325602 0.332744

2 4250 0.593498 0.45886 0.490057 0.314062 0.310633

3 4250 0.643269 0.447413 0.472268 0.289154 0.37897

4 4250 0.671061 0.446286 0.492375 0.277574 0.439577

… … … … … … …

1 1700 0.204933 0.699802 0.421556 0.42258 -0.49589

2 1700 0.203324 0.638147 0.418304 0.364277 -0.3808

3 1700 0.212806 0.580334 0.437468 0.348648 -0.27871

4 1700 0.213016 0.578627 0.437893 0.348316 -0.27603

4. Sensitivity Analysis

When studying the impact of changes in fuel prices and imported sources on NPV, it was found that

the slope of the fuel cost curve is close to negative infinity, indicating that the sensitivity of the NPV
of the optimal ship type scheme to changes in fuel prices is basically zero, which is The relative level

of NPV is basically unaffected by changes in fuel prices. With the rise of cargo flow, the net present
value (NPV) also rises, showing a positive correlation, see Table 8.

Table 8 Sensitivity analysis

Changes in
sensitive

factors(%)

-30% -20% -10% 0 10% 20% 30%

Import
sources

692960.5 773899.7 854920.5 935941.21 1016959.5 1097980.3 1181569.8

Freight 677021.6 763328.2 849797 935941.21 1022245.3 1108551.9 1192141.3

Fuel 1110733.9 1052469.7 994205.5 935941.2 877677 819412.7 761148.5

Light diesel
oil

941063.3 939356 939356 935941.2 937648.6 937648.6 937648.6

326

International Core Journal of Engineering

ISSN: 2414-1895

Volume 6 Issue 1, 2020

DOI: 10.6919/ICJE.202001_6(1).0046

5. Conclusion

Based on the current status of trade between China's major coastal ports, this work aims at maximizing
operating profit, and based on solving practical problems, the optimal solution is obtained.

Acknowledgements

Natural Science Foundation.

References

[1] H.J. Zhang. Research on the Issue of Line Allocation for Liner Companies, ZheJiang University, 2007.

[2] Y. Zhang. Research on China Coastal Container Transportation Market and the Optimal Shipping Route,

Logistics Engineering and Management, Vol. 33 (2011) No.11, p.71-74.

[3] K. Chen, Z.Z. Yang. Optimization Model of Short-distance Liner Ship Route Based on Tripartite Game,